

Reference Number: FOI/LHCH/2017114
From: Private Individual
Date: 20 April 2017
Subject: Cancelled childrens operations

Q1 How many children's operations have been cancelled each month since 1st July 2016? Please give additional details as to what the main reasons for the cancellations were, how many were urgent operations or elective operations, and what type of illness did they involve, e.g. cancer, breathing problems, broken limbs etc

Q2 How many children's operations have been cancelled over the last four financial years to date?

A1-2 [See attached document FOI2017114 response table](#)

FOI2017114 response table

Month	Total number of cancelled children's operations	Number of cancelled urgent children's operations	Number of cancelled elective children's operations	Type of illness being treated e.g. cancer, breathing problems etc	Reasons for cancellation
Jul-16	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Aug-16	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Sep-16	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Oct-16	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Nov-16	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Dec-16	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Jan-17	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Feb-17	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Mar-17	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held
Apr-17	Nil	Nil	Nil	information not held	information not held

Financial Year	Total number of cancelled children's operations
2013/14	Nil
2014/15	Nil
2015/16	Nil
2016/17	Nil
2017/18 (YTD)	Nil

Information not held - Liverpool Heart and Chest Hospital is a specialist adult cardiothoracic centre and does not routinely treat children